

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4565/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 24/01/2005 in CRLWP No.
199/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

Y.K. SHANKARDASS
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A.Dave, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that apart from the fact that there is no evidence to prove that the N.O.C. holder is, in any way, responsible for the illegal structures raised by two of the owners, they also rely upon a judgment of the High Court whereby prosecution against one Mr. S.P.Jain was quashed. He further points out that it was the petitioner who brought the illegal constructions

to the notice of the authorities.

Counsel for the State of Maharashtra prays for two weeks time

to seek instructions.

Put up after four weeks on which date we shall, if possible,

dispose of the matter finally.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(KHUSHI RAM)
COURT MASTER